AN INDRX OF THE ORIGISAL WILLS ON PILE IN
THE COUNTY COURT CLERK'S OFFICE OF GARTER
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, FROM 1794 to 1830

FILE WO, 2
Arnold, John 1824
Blevins, Sarah 1812
Brown, &nduin _ i8ae
Dot son, George 179
Doran, Alexander 1814
Garland, Samuel pd
Hignite, Thogas 1604
Iis, Jean 1822
vackscn, William 1806
Jdenkins, Wiliam 1806
Justice, Jacob 1808
Kite, Richard 1810
King, william 1800
Lockhart, Prancis 1796
Loyd, Janmes 1815
Miller, Jeremiah 1825
Ower, Thomas ° 1822
Perkins, Jacob 181
- Poland, Jemima 18G5
Peoples, Johnu 1201
Pugh, Susannah 1812
Eobinson, Jo¥n 1826
Reece, Valentine 1814
- Range, James, Sr, 1825
Renno, John 1206
Sneider, Michael 1811
Tipton, samuel 1822
Taylor, Mathaniel 1816
#ilson, 3amuel 1827
)
¥ilaon, Johnu 1806
Haun, Matthias 1814

Haur, Adam 1823



AN INDXX OF THE ORIGINAL WILLS ON FILE IN
TBE CCUNTY COURT CLERK 'S OFFICE OF CARTER
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, FROM 1794 to 1830

fILE NO. 1
Arderson, Charles
Anderson, John
Cooper, Patience
Cocper, coel
Rumphreys, Jesse
McCormaek, Robexrt
McCormack, HMary
Felnturf{, Christopher
Melnturff, John Sr,
McNabb, David
Fchabb, William
Taylor, #athaniel
Wilson, Jamuel

Wilson, John

Baun, Mstthias

Haun, Adam

1828
1817
1204
1825

1796
1811
1814
1811
1826
1809
1816
1827
1806

1814
1823




